Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hyae Gyeong Cheon	09/15/2006
Sung-Eun Yoo	09/15/2006
Sung Soo Kim	09/15/2006
Sung-Don Yang	09/15/2006
Kwang-Rok Kim	09/15/2006
Sang Dal Rhee	09/15/2006
Jin Hee Ahn	09/15/2006
Seung Kyu Kang	09/15/2006
Won Hoon Jung	09/15/2006
Sung Dae Park	09/15/2006
Nam Gee Kim	09/15/2006
Sun Mee Kim	09/15/2006
Kil Woong Mo	09/15/2006
Jae Mok Lee	09/15/2006
Hye Jung Kang	09/15/2006
Koun Ho Lee	09/15/2006
Jong Hoon Kim	09/15/2006
Jeong-Hyung Lee	09/15/2006
Seung Jun Kim	09/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Korea Research Institute of Chemical Technology		
Street Address:	#100, Jang-dong, Yuseong-gu		
City:	Daejeon		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	305-343		

Name: Jeil Pharm. Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	#745-5, Banpo-dong, Seocho-gu	

PATENT "REEL: 018422 FRAME: 0110

500168124

City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	137-810

Name:	Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology		
Street Address:	#52, Oeun-dong, Yuseong-gu		
City:	Daejeon		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	305-333		

Name:	CJ Corp.		
Street Address:	ess: #500, Namdaemunro 5-ga, Jung-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	100-802		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10599913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)278-1733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-278-1359

Email: IPG@ANDERSONKILL.COM

Correspondent Name: David A. Einhorn

Address Line 1: 1251 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Anderson Kill & Olick, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020-1182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DE1700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EUGENE LIEBERSTEIN, REG. #24,645

Total Attachments: 2

source=de1700ASS#page1.tif source=de1700ASS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018422 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Hyae Gyeong CHEON; Sung-Eun YOO; Sung Soo KIM; Sung-Don YANG; Kwang-Rok KIM; Sang Dal RHEE; Jin Hee AHN; Seung Kyu KANG; Won Hoon JUNG; Sung Dae PARK; Nam Gee KIM; Sun Mee KIM; Kil Woong MO; Jae Mok LEE; Hye Jung KANG; Koun Ho LEE; Jong Hoon KIM; Jeong-Hyung LEE; and Seung Jun KIM, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at Narae Apt. 109-402, Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-390, Republic of Korea; #314-16, Keumam-ri, Janggi-myeon, Kongju-si, Chungcheongnam-do 314-911, Republic of Korea; Hanwool Apt. 101-901, Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-707, Republic of Korea; Daelim Dure Apt. 107-304, Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-345, Republic of Korea; Hanmaeul Apt. 115-206, Songgang-dong, Yuseonggu. Daejeon 305-756, Republic of Korea; Croba Apt. 109-1206, Dunsan-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-772, Republic of Korea; Sejong Apt. 109-804, Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-390, Republic of Korea; Jindalrae Apt. 103-1401, #312-1, Wolpyung-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-280, Republic of Korea; Bangju Apt. 102-601, Panam-dong, Dong-gu, Daejeon 300-130, Republic of Korea; Jamwon Family Apt. 1-1006, Jamwon-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-030, Republic of Korea; Keumho Apt. 107-304, #95-1, Garak-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-160, Republic of Korea; Woncheon Sungil Apt. 201-505, Maetan-2-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Kyungkl-do 442-711, Republic of Korea; #161-1, Jangwi-3-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-143, Republic of Korea; #750-42, Shillim-dong, Kwanak-gu, Seoul 151-010, Republic of Korea; Hanjin Hyundai Apt. 101-1802, Hwaseo-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do 440-150, Republic of Korea; Joongang Heights 1-802, Seoggwan-1-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-151, Republic of Korea; Hangaram Samsung Apt. 210-1302, Bulim-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Kyungki-do 431-065, Republic of Korea; #252-32, Byeon-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-190, Republic of Korea; and Hanbit Apt. 113-1201, Oeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-755, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

INDENE DERIVATIVES AND PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF

for which We have executed an application for a Patent of the United States	
which is executed on □ even date herewith or □ which is identified by Anderson Kill & Olick, P.C. docket no. which was filed on 13 October 2006 , Serial No. 10/599,913	(date)
and WHEREAS, KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY; JEIL PHARM. CORESEARCH INSTITUTE OF BIOSCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY; and CJ CORP. of #100, Jang-do Daejeon 305-343, Republic of Korea; #745-5, Banpo-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-810, Republic of Konea; Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea; and #500, Namdaemunro 5-ga, Jung-gu Republic of Korea, ASSIGNEES, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under and the said application:	ng, Yuseong-gu, orea; #52, Oeun- , Seoul 100-802,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to ald the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	September 15	, 2006	Hvae	Gyeons	Cheon	L.S
		-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	✓ ÞA	TENT	

REEL: 018422 FRAME: 0112

Date	September 15	2006	Sung - Eum You	L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006	Sug-Soo tim	L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006	Guy-Don Yang	L.S.
	September 15		1 O. l (c)	L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006	Sang Pal Phee	L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006	Tu Hop Alan	L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006	Seung Kyu KANG	L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006	Won Hoon Jung	L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006	Sung Dae Park	L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006	0. 0	L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006	Sun Mee Kin	L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006		L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006	W/S	L.\$.
Date	September 15	, 2006	Raigherjing	L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006	0/ NE	L,\$.
Date	September 15	, 2006	Kim Jong Mong	L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006	V	L.S.
Date	September 15	, 2006	Jeong Hynng Lee Genz Ju Van	L.\$.

RECORDED: 10/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 018422 FRAME: 0113